

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1 E+W

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Health Act 2006 (c. 28)

- 281The Health Act 2006 is amended as follows.
- 282In section 25(1)—

(a)in the definition of “health care professional” for “section 28X(3)(a) of the National Health Service Act 1977 (c. 49) (referred to in this Act as “the 1977 Act”)” substitute “ section 91(2)(a) of the National Health Service Act 2006 (referred to in this Act as “the 2006 Act”) ”, and

(b)in the definition of “illness” for “section 128(1) of the 1977 Act” substitute “ section 275 of the 2006 Act ”.
- 283In section 43—

(a)in subsection (1), for “1977 Act” substitute “ National Health Service Act 1977 ”, and

(b)in subsection (6), for “section 28WA of the 1977 Act (as inserted by section 38(1))” substitute “ section 117 of the 2006 Act ”.
- F1284.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 1 paras. 284-286 omitted (31.10.2012) by virtue of [Health and Social Care Act 2012 \(c. 7\)](#), s. 306(4), [Sch. 20 para. 7\(a\)](#); S.I. 2012/1831, art. 2(3)

F1285.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 1 paras. 284-286 omitted (31.10.2012) by virtue of [Health and Social Care Act 2012 \(c. 7\)](#), s. 306(4), [Sch. 20 para. 7\(a\)](#); S.I. 2012/1831, art. 2(3)

F1286.....

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 1 paras. 284-286 omitted (31.10.2012) by virtue of [Health and Social Care Act 2012 \(c. 7\)](#), s. 306(4), [Sch. 20 para. 7\(a\)](#); S.I. 2012/1831, art. 2(3)

287In section 72, in subsection (2) of section 67A of the Care Standards Act 2000 (c. 14) as inserted by that section—

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the National Health Service (Consequential Provisions) Act 2006, Cross Heading: Health Act 2006 (c. 28). (See end of Document for details)

- (a) for “the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “ the National Health Service Act 2006 ”,
  - (b) for “section 16D”, in both places, substitute “ section 7 ”.
- 288 In section 75(5), in the definition of “relevant directions”, after “National Health Service Act 1977 (c. 49)” insert “ or section 12 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006 ”.
- 289 In section 78(2), for “sections 21(2)(b) and 52(5)(b)” substitute “ section 21(2)(b) ”.
- 290 In section 82(1)—
- (a) omit the definition of “the 1977 Act”,
  - (b) after the definition of “the 2003 Act” insert—
- ““the 2006 Act” means the National Health Service Act 2006”, and
- (c) in the definition of “the health service”, for “the 1977 Act” substitute “ the 2006 Act ”.
- 291 In paragraph 30(b) of Schedule 8, for “section 28WA of that Act” substitute “ section 117 of the National Health Service Act 2006 ”.
- 292 In paragraph 33(a) of that Schedule, for “ “or 28Q” substitute “ , 28Q or 28WA ”” substitute “ “ or 100 ” substitute “ , 100 or 117 ””.
- 293 Omit paragraph 34 of that Schedule.
- <sup>F2</sup>294 .....

#### Textual Amendments

- F2** Sch. 1 para. 294 omitted (1.4.2013) by virtue of [Health and Social Care Act 2012 \(c. 7\)](#), s. 306(4), [Sch. 5 para. 139\(a\)](#); [S.I. 2013/160](#), art. 2(2) (with arts. 7-9)

- 295 In paragraph 40 of that Schedule, for “ “subsection (2), or (2B) of section 98 of” substitute “ paragraph 4(1) of Schedule 12B to ”” substitute “ “ subsection (2), or (2B) of section 98 of the National Health Service Act 1977 ” substitute “ paragraph 3(1) of Schedule 15 to the National Health Service Act 2006 ””.
- 296 In paragraph 41 of that Schedule, for “English NHS body (within the meaning of Schedule 12B to the National Health Service Act 1977)” substitute “ NHS body (within the meaning of Schedule 15 to the National Health Service Act 2006) ”.
- 297 In paragraph 42(3) of that Schedule, for “4(1) of Schedule 12B to the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “ 3(1) of Schedule 15 to the National Health Service Act 2006 ”.
- 298 In paragraph 43 of that Schedule, for “paragraph 3 or 4 of Schedule 12B to the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “ paragraph 2 or 3 of Schedule 9 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006 ”.
- 299 In paragraph 44 of that Schedule—
- (a) in sub-paragraph (2), for “ “section 98(4) of” substitute “ paragraph 8 or 9 of Schedule 12B to ”” substitute “ “ section 98(4) of the National Health Service Act 1977 (requirement to prepare summarised accounts) ” substitute “ paragraph 7 of Schedule 15 to the National Health Service Act 2006 or paragraph 5 of Schedule 9 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006 ””,

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the National Health Service (Consequential Provisions) Act 2006, Cross Heading: Health Act 2006 (c. 28). (See end of Document for details)

---

- (b) in sub-paragraph (3), for “an English NHS body” substitute “ an NHS body within the meaning of paragraph 1 of Schedule 15 to the National Health Service Act 2006, other than one to which paragraph 1(2)(b) of that Schedule applies, ”,
  - (c) in sub-paragraph (4), for “a Welsh NHS body” substitute “ an NHS body within the meaning of paragraph 1 of Schedule 9 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006, ”, and
  - (d) omit sub-paragraph (5).
- 300 In paragraph 45(2)(b) of that Schedule, for “ “or 28Q” substitute “ , 28Q or 28WA ”” substitute “ “ or 100 ” substitute “ , 100 or 117 ””.
- 301 In paragraph 62 of that Schedule, for “4(2) of Schedule 12B to the National Health Service Act 1977” substitute “ 3(1) of Schedule 9 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006 ”.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the National Health Service (Consequential Provisions) Act 2006, Cross Heading: Health Act 2006 (c. 28).